## 35035 ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 MARCH 7, 2024

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

## AUTHORIZE PAYMENT TO CATALYST CONSULTING GROUP THE OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

**WHEREAS,** The Office of Information Technology (OIT) had an approved agreement with Catalyst Consulting Group for monthly website hosting services covering the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 2023) at a total cost not to exceed \$24,660;

**WHEREAS**, a recent audit of the FY 2023 expenditures, OIT did not make a payment in the amount of 1785.00 for the March 2023 hosting services.

**WHEREAS,** OIT does has a current agreement with Catalyst Consulting Group for the period of July 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024 (FY 2024) in the amount of 22,060 for monthly hosting services, which does not include the payment of this outstanding FY 2023 amount.

**WHEREAS,** OIT recommends payment to Catalyst Consulting Group to cover these outstanding charges of one thousand seven hundred eighty-five dollars (\$1,785).

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, County of Cook and State of Illinois, hereby approve payment to Catalyst Consulting Group in the amount of one thousand seven hundred eighty-five dollars (\$1,785).

March 7, 2024 – The Office of Information Technology